
From: Bill Rooney
To: "Collins, Stephen D"
Subject: FW: FW: TFC Federal Surplus Property - MOBILE TRAILERS
Date: Friday, August 07, 2009 6:35:00 PM
Attachments: TFC Federal Surplus Property - MOBILE TRAILERS (91.3 KB).msg

We need a trailer?  Pretty cheap, might could use it in Weslaco?

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474
979 845 2151

-----Original Message-----
From: David D Baltensperger [mailto:DBaltensperger@ag.tamu.edu]
Sent: Friday, August 07, 2009 6:15 PM
To: Carol Rhodes
Cc: David D Baltensperger
Subject: Fwd: FW: TFC Federal Surplus Property - MOBILE TRAILERS

fyi

David D. Baltensperger
Professor and Head
Soil and Crop Sciences
Texas A&M University
2474 TAMU
College Station, Texas 77843-2474

Phone 979-845-3041
Fax 979-845-0456
Email dbaltensperger@ag.tamu.edu

mailto:wlr@tamu.edu
mailto:delroy@neo.tamu.edu
mailto:DBaltensperger@ag.tamu.edu

FW: TFC Federal Surplus Property - MOBILE TRAILERS

		From

		Dugas, William

		To

		Ari Michelsen; Charles Long; Don Cawthon; Frank Gilstrap; Holloway, Bill; Jaroy Moore; John Sweeten; John Walker; Juan Landivar; Michael Gould; Ted Wilson; Tom Gerik; Acuff, Gary R.; Baltensperger, David; Bazer, Fuller; Castiglioni, Evelyn; Davis, Tim; Dennis Gross; Garry Adams; Gary Ellis; Glen Laine; Green, Eleanor; Gregory Reinhart; Heinz, Kevin; Jack Elliot; jkeeton@tamu.edu; John Carey; Nichols, John P; Riskowski, Gerald; Steve Whisenant; Tom Lacher; William Moyer; Bill Harris; Clark, Neville; Ed Price; Martin B. Dickman; Neal Wilkins; Peter Murano; Tim Herrman

		Recipients

		a-michelsen@tamu.edu; clong@ag.tamu.edu; dcawthon@ag.tamu.edu; f-gilstrap@tamu.edu; jw-holloway@tamu.edu; jmoore@ag.tamu.edu; jsweeten@ag.tamu.edu; jwalker@ag.tamu.edu; jalandivar@ag.tamu.edu; jmgould@ag.tamu.edu; lt-wilson@aesrg.tamu.edu; gerik@brc.tamus.edu; gacuff@tamu.edu; dbaltensperger@ag.tamu.edu; fbazer@cvm.tamu.edu; ecastiglioni@cvm.tamu.edu; t-davis5@tamu.edu; plpm-head@ag.tamu.edu; gadams@cvm.tamu.edu; gellis@ag.tamu.edu; glaine@cvm.tamu.edu; EGreen@cvm.tamu.edu; gdr@tamu.edu; kmheinz@tamu.edu; jelliot@aged.tamu.edu; jkeeton@tamu.edu; j-carey@tamu.edu; jpn@tamu.edu; riskowski@tamu.edu; s-whisenant@tamu.edu; telacher@tamu.edu; wmoyer@cvm.tamu.edu; bl-harris@tamu.edu; n-clarke@tamu.edu; ec-price@tamu.edu; mbdickman@tamu.edu; nwilkins@tamu.edu; psmurano@tamu.edu; therrman@tamu.edu



Some of you may be interested in a trailer.





Bill








Wm. A. Dugas


Associate Vice Chancellor for Agriculture and Life Sciences


Associate Dean, College of Agriculture and Life Sciences


Interim Director, Texas AgriLife Research


113 Jack K. Williams Administration Building


2142 TAMU


College Station, TX 77843-2142


979 862 6712





-----Original Message-----


From: Dana.Reininger@tfc.state.tx.us


[mailto:Dana.Reininger@tfc.state.tx.us] 


Sent: Friday, July 31, 2009 8:56 AM


To: undisclosed-recipients


Subject: TFC Federal Surplus Property - MOBILE TRAILERS








(Embedded image moved to file: pic31760.gif)


                            2103 Ackerman Road


                              San Antonio, TX


                              (210) 661-2381





Texas Facilities Commission Federal Surplus Property Program currently


has FEMA mobile trailers available .  Possible uses for these trailers


would be for office space, storage space, mobile command posts, training


classrooms, etc.  Please contact Stuart Hamm, District Manager at (210)


661-2381 if your organization is interested in acquiring a trailer(s).





* * * Your organization will be required to make arrangements to pick up


the trailer(s) on-site in BON WIER, TEXAS. * * *          $3000/each





Make: T.L. Industries


Park Model


Year: 2008 and 2009


width/length: 12 x 38


3 axle





sample pics of the trailers:


(See attached file: MOBILE TRAILER.jpg)(See attached file: MOBILE


TRL2.jpg) (See attached file: MOBILE TRL3.jpg)(See attached file: MOBILE


TRL.jpg)


 





 





 





 





 





 





 





 





 





 





 





 





 





 





 














                                DO YOU KNOW





YOU AGREED TO USE THE SURPLUS PROPERTY ONLY IN THE OFFICIAL PROGRAM


WHICH YOU REPRESENT, AND YOU AGREED TO PUT THE SURPLUS PROPERTY INTO USE


WITHIN ONE YEAR AND TO USE IT FOR AT LEAST ONE YEAR, AND YOU AGREED TO


USE CERTAIN ITEMS FOR EIGHTEEN (18) MONTHS OR LONGER,  AND YOU AGREED


THAT YOU WOULD NOT SELL THE PROPERTY, LOAN IT, TRADE IT, OR TEAR IT DOWN


FOR PARTS UNLESS WE GIVE YOU PERMISSION BEFORE YOU DO IT, AND YOU AGREED


TO PAY THE U.S. GOVERNMENT IF YOU DO NOT USE THE PROPERTY ACCORDING TO


YOUR AGREEMENT.





  PERSONAL USE OF FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY IS PROHIBITED UNDER STATE AND


                               FEDERAL LAW.





                           visit our website at:


http://www.tfc.state.tx.us/communities/supportserv/prog/fedsurplus/index


html





Dana Reininger - SOUTH District


Texas Facilities Commission


Surplus Property Programs


2103 Ackerman Road


San Antonio, TX  78219-3017


210/661-2381 - - 210/662-8316 fax


visit our website at:  www.tfc.state.tx.us/surplus


dana.reininger@tfc.state.tx.us





* * * The Texas Facilities Commission values customer service * * *


Please Tell Us What You Think.  To provide feedback, please go to the


following Website:  http://portal.tfc.state.tx.us/survey/


We appreciate and value your input.
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From: Dugas, William
To: Ari Michelsen; Charles Long; Don Cawthon; Frank Gilstrap; Holloway, Bill; Jaroy Moore; John Sweeten; John

Walker; Juan Landivar; Michael Gould; Ted Wilson; Tom Gerik; Acuff, Gary R.; Baltensperger, David; Bazer,
Fuller; Castiglioni, Evelyn; Davis, Tim; Dennis Gross; Garry Adams; Gary Ellis; Glen Laine; Green, Eleanor;
Gregory Reinhart; Heinz, Kevin; Jack Elliot; jkeeton@tamu.edu; John Carey; Nichols, John P; Riskowski,
Gerald; Steve Whisenant; Tom Lacher; William Moyer; Bill Harris; Clark, Neville; Ed Price; Martin B. Dickman;
Neal Wilkins; Peter Murano; Tim Herrman

Subject: FW: TFC Federal Surplus Property - MOBILE TRAILERS
Date: Thursday, August 06, 2009 11:19:59 AM
Attachments: pic31760.gif

MOBILE TRAILER.jpg
MOBILE TRL2.jpg
MOBILE TRL3.jpg
MOBILE TRL.jpg

Some of you may be interested in a trailer.

Bill

Wm. A. Dugas
Associate Vice Chancellor for Agriculture and Life Sciences
Associate Dean, College of Agriculture and Life Sciences
Interim Director, Texas AgriLife Research
113 Jack K. Williams Administration Building
2142 TAMU
College Station, TX 77843-2142
979 862 6712

-----Original Message-----
From: Dana.Reininger@tfc.state.tx.us
[mailto:Dana.Reininger@tfc.state.tx.us]
Sent: Friday, July 31, 2009 8:56 AM
To: undisclosed-recipients
Subject: TFC Federal Surplus Property - MOBILE TRAILERS

(Embedded image moved to file: pic31760.gif)
                            2103 Ackerman Road
                              San Antonio, TX
                              (210) 661-2381

Texas Facilities Commission Federal Surplus Property Program currently
has FEMA mobile trailers available .  Possible uses for these trailers
would be for office space, storage space, mobile command posts, training
classrooms, etc.  Please contact Stuart Hamm, District Manager at (210)
661-2381 if your organization is interested in acquiring a trailer(s).

* * * Your organization will be required to make arrangements to pick up
the trailer(s) on-site in BON WIER, TEXAS. * * *          $3000/each

Make: T.L. Industries
Park Model
Year: 2008 and 2009
width/length: 12 x 38
3 axle

sample pics of the trailers:
(See attached file: MOBILE TRAILER.jpg)(See attached file: MOBILE
TRL2.jpg) (See attached file: MOBILE TRL3.jpg)(See attached file: MOBILE
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                                DO YOU KNOW

YOU AGREED TO USE THE SURPLUS PROPERTY ONLY IN THE OFFICIAL PROGRAM
WHICH YOU REPRESENT, AND YOU AGREED TO PUT THE SURPLUS PROPERTY INTO USE
WITHIN ONE YEAR AND TO USE IT FOR AT LEAST ONE YEAR, AND YOU AGREED TO
USE CERTAIN ITEMS FOR EIGHTEEN (18) MONTHS OR LONGER,  AND YOU AGREED
THAT YOU WOULD NOT SELL THE PROPERTY, LOAN IT, TRADE IT, OR TEAR IT DOWN
FOR PARTS UNLESS WE GIVE YOU PERMISSION BEFORE YOU DO IT, AND YOU AGREED
TO PAY THE U.S. GOVERNMENT IF YOU DO NOT USE THE PROPERTY ACCORDING TO
YOUR AGREEMENT.

  PERSONAL USE OF FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY IS PROHIBITED UNDER STATE AND
                               FEDERAL LAW.

                           visit our website at:
http://www.tfc.state.tx.us/communities/supportserv/prog/fedsurplus/index
html

Dana Reininger - SOUTH District
Texas Facilities Commission
Surplus Property Programs
2103 Ackerman Road
San Antonio, TX  78219-3017
210/661-2381 - - 210/662-8316 fax
visit our website at:  www.tfc.state.tx.us/surplus
dana.reininger@tfc.state.tx.us

http://www.tfc.state.tx.us/communities/supportserv/prog/fedsurplus/index


* * * The Texas Facilities Commission values customer service * * *
Please Tell Us What You Think.  To provide feedback, please go to the
following Website:  http://portal.tfc.state.tx.us/survey/
We appreciate and value your input.

http://portal.tfc.state.tx.us/survey/
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